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TRAFFIC ON OBEDULLAGANJ TO NAGPUR SECTION OF NH-69


4236. SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL:


    Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

    सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether there has been increase in the traffic on Obedullaganj to Nagpur section of NH-

69, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether any scheme has been prepared for widening/doubling of this section of National

Highway, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)      No, Madam.

(b) The widening of Nagpur-Betul section to 4 lane standard has been completed except for

Badchicholi Bypass ( length 2.1 km), where land acquisition process has been initiated. The work of 4 lanning of Betul-Obedullaganj section was awarded to M/s Transstroy Obedullaganj

Betul Tollway Pvt. Ltd. with commencement date as 07.02.2014. Due to slow progress of work, the termination of work is under consideration.


*****

